503513574 10/07/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3560200

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID W. HARRIS	09/30/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ERGOCON SOLUTIONS, LLC
Street Address:	PO BOX 91
City:	WILSONVILLE
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97070

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7641040

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-0816

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2166228200

Email: rfalk@calfee.com,kbuzinski@calfee.com,ipdocket@calfee.com

Correspondent Name: CALFEE, HALTER & GRISWOLD LLP

Address Line 1: THE CALFEE BUILDING, 1450 EAST SIXTH ST.

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02946/05617
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN W. FALK
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan W. Falk/
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=03324046#page1.tif source=03324046#page2.tif source=03324046#page3.tif

PATENT 503513574 REEL: 036749 FRAME: 0382

Assignment for U.S. Patent Number 7,641,040

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made and entered into by and between David W. Harris, residing at

170 Kakahiaka Street, Kailua, Hawaii 96734 (hereinafter "INVENTOR") and ERGOCON

SOLUTIONS, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company with an address of PO Box 91,

Wilsonville, Oregon 97070 (hereinafter, "ERGOCON").

Whereas INVENTOR has a right, title and interest in and to certain inventions described

in U.S. Patent Number 7,641,040 entitled TEXTILE SEPARATING APPARATUS, filed on

December 19, 2007 as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/004.318, which claims the benefit

of U.S. Provisional Patent Application Number 60/876,925, filed on December 21, 2006 (the

"PATENT");

Whereas ERGOCON desires to acquire INVENTOR'S entire right, title and interest in

said PATENT and inventions, and to any United States and foreign patents based on or resulting

from said PATENT; and

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged:

INVENTOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ERGOCON, its successors and

assigns, all of INVENTOR'S right, title and interest in said PATENT and said inventions

described in said PATENT, any and all other patent applications for said invention in the United

States and in all countries foreign to the United States, including, but not limited to, all

provisional, non-provisional, continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, PCT, and Convention

applications, based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, any and all

patents and reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of patents granted for said inventions or

upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from

said inventions, said applications, and said patents.

ERGOCON and its successors and assigns are hereby authorized to file patent

applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of ERGOCON or

otherwise as ERGOCON or its successors and assigns, may deem advisable, under the

International Convention or otherwise.

Page 1 of 3

{03314578.DOC;1}

PATENT REEL: 036749 FRAME: 0383 Assignment for U.S. Patent Number 7,641,040

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered

officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said patents to

ERGOCON in accordance herewith.

This assignment is being made under covenant, not only that full power to make the same

is had by the INVENTOR, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant,

license, or other right heretofore given.

INVENTOR agrees that it will perform all acts reasonably serving to assure that said

inventions, said applications, and said patents shall be held and enjoyed by ERGOCON and its

successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by

INVENTOR if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to

ERGOCON and its successors and assigns all lawful documents including petitions,

specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and in

substance which may be requested by ERGOCON, its successors and assigns, to furnish

ERGOCON and its successors and assigns with all facts relating to said inventions or the history

thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits

which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure, and reduction to

practice of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, said

applications, and said patents. INVENTOR hereby irrevocably grants ERGOCON and its

successors and assigns power of attorney to execute and deliver any such documents on

INVENTOR'S behalf in its name and to do all other lawfully permitted acts to transfer said

inventions, said applications, and said patents to ERGOCON and further the transfer,

prosecution, issuance and maintenance of all said applications, and said patents, to the full extent

permitted by law, if INVENTOR does not promptly cooperate with ERGOCON's request

(without limiting the rights ERGOCON shall have in such circumstances by operation of law).

INVENTOR acknowledges and understands that it has the opportunity to consult with

independent legal counsel prior to executing this Assignment.

[Signature page follows]

Page 2 of 3

{03314578.DOC:1 }

Name: Hasilut Hahlis Title: Hasilut	9-36-15 DATE
INVENTOR: Date: 9-30/5 DAV	NOTARY W. HARRIS A PUBLIC *** *** *** *** *** *** ** **
to me known to be the person named in and	rsonally appeared before me, David W. Harris, and who executed the above instrument, and
	y Public
S NOTARY VE	e: 430 2015 # Pages 3 lame: Scott S. Harada 112 Circuit scription Assignment Agreement

{03314578.DOC;1 }

RECORDED: 10/07/2015

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 036749 FRAME: 0385